



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9528/2025**
DAVINDER SINGH BRAR AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr.
Anshuman and Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
03.11.2025

1. The Registry reports that the counter affidavit was returned under objections.
2. Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that the only objection was of delay in filing the counter affidavit. Delay in filing the counter affidavit, if any, stands condoned. Let the counter affidavit be placed on record forthwith.
3. Mr. Ankur Chhibber, learned Counsel for the petitioners' seeks and is granted four weeks to file rejoinder.
4. Re-notify on 24 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/aky