



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9528/2025**

DAVINDER SINGH BRAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

hp