



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9528/2025

DAVINDER SINGH BRAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Arjun
Panwar, Mr. Amrit Koul, Mr.
Prahil Sharma, Ms. Muskaan
Dutta and Ms. Aditi Kapoor,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 17.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'