



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010417112025

+ **W.P.(C) 9528/2025**

DAVINDER SINGH BRAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Mr. Arjun
Panwar and Ms. Muskaan Dutta,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Ripudaman Bharadwaj (CGSC)
with Mr Kushagra Kumar, Mr Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

List on 13th October, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/pr